Officials Fees State Comparison

Regular Season

State

BA-2 BA-3
Person |Person

BK-2
Person

BK-3
Person

Field
Hockey

FB-5

Person

FB-7
Person

S0-2
Person

SO-3
Person

SB-2
Person

SB-3 sw
Person |Standard

SW Invite

TR- Per
Race

TR-Per
Division

TR-3
Hour
Meet

TR-
Longer
Meet

VB- 3/5

VB-2/3

WR- Dual
1

WR-
Team

WR-
Tourney

Notes

Kentucky

$46 $41

$75

$50

$56

$65

$60

$75

$50

$41

$36 $40

$60

$30

$45

$50

$65

$40

$40

$45

$40

$25hr /
$175 min.

Kentucky is required per Federal
court order to set the fee
structure

Ohio

West Virginia

Local Association contract out to
the schools the State Association
does not have a say in the fees
set.

Virginia

State does not set regular
season fees and these vary
greatly from Northern VA to
Southwest VA.

Pennsylvania

State does not set regular
season fees those are

nagociatied with the local
associations and schools

DC

State does not set regular
season fees

Delaware

$77

$77

$77

$77

$77

$77

$77

$69 Ref /
$66
Judge

$69
Starter
$66
Referee

$77

$77

Board and Officials Associations
Negotiate

Maryland

State does not set regular
season rates. They are set by
each local school system with the
officials association they contract.

Tennessee

$80 $

4
a

$80/$85

$70/$75

$105/
$110

$75/$80

$751/$80

$70

$65

$60

$

>
=]

$70/$80

$110/
$115

$155/
$160

19-20/20-21

Missouri

$80

$90

$80

$75

$70

$110

$150

$65

$70

$110

State does not set regular
season fees. Those are done
locally. Numbers provided are
best educated quess.

Illinois

$60 $60

No Option

$70

N/A

$70

No Option

$50

$50

$60

$60|No Info

No Info

No Info

No Info

No Info

No Info

$90 Ni
or $30

ight

$70

$300

State does not set regular
season fees; Local
School/Association Decision.
Numbers provided are best
educated quess.

Indiana

$50 |Rarely in
Regular
Season

$55

$70

N/A

$75

No Option

$55

$65

$50

Rarely in $80
Regular
season

$110

N/A

N/A

$85 dual /
triangular
meets

$145

$55

$45

$60 Per
Official

$150 ($50
est per
round-
triple

duals)

No min
set. Paid
according
to length

of day

State does not set regular
season fees; Local
School/Association Decision.
Numbers provided are best
educated quess.

NAIA

RSC (KIAC)

$125-7
$140-9

$200

$120
2AR/$190
C

$200 DH

4/28/2021




