Officials Fees State Comparison Regular Season

State	BA-2 Person	BA-3 Person	BK-2 Person		Field Hockey	FB-5 Person					SB-3 Person	SW Standard	SW Invite	TR- Per Race	TR-Per Division	TR-3 Hour Meet	TR- Longer Meet	VB- 3/5	VB-2/3	WR- Dual	WR- Team	WR- Tourney	Notes
Kentucky	\$46	\$41	\$75	\$50	\$56	\$65	\$60	\$75	\$50	\$41	\$36	\$40	\$60	\$30	\$45	\$50	\$65	\$40	\$40	\$45	\$40	\$25hr / \$175 min.	Kentucky is required per Federal court order to set the fee structure
Ohio																							
West Virginia																							Local Association contract out to the schools the State Association does not have a say in the fees set.
Virginia																							State does not set regular season fees and these vary greatly from Northern VA to Southwest VA.
Pennsylvania																							State does not set regular season fees those are nagociatied with the local associations and schools
DC																							State does not set regular season fees
Delaware	\$77		\$77	\$77	\$77	\$77			\$77	\$77		\$69 Ref / \$66 Judge		\$69 Starter \$66 Referee				\$77		\$77			Board and Officials Associations Negotiate
Maryland																							State does not set regular season rates. They are set by each local school system with the officials association they contract.
Tennessee	\$80	\$75	\$80 / \$85	\$70 / \$75		\$105 / \$110		\$75 / \$80	\$75 / \$80	\$70	\$65							\$60	\$60	\$70 / \$80		\$155 / \$160	19-20/20-21
Missouri	\$80		\$90	\$80					\$75	\$70						\$110	\$150	\$65	\$70	\$110			State does not set regular season fees. Those are done locally. Numbers provided are best educated quess.
Illinois	\$60	\$60	No Option	\$70	N/A	\$70	No Option	\$50		,	,	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info	No Info		\$90 Night or \$30	\$70			State does not set regular season fees; Local School/Association Decision. Numbers provided are best educated quess.
Indiana	\$50	Rarely in Regular Season	\$55	\$70	N/A	\$75	No Option	\$55	\$65	\$50	Rarely in Regular season	\$80	\$110	N/A	N/A	\$85 dual / triangular meets	\$145	\$55	\$45	\$60 Per Official	\$150 (\$50 est per round- triple duals)	set. Paid according to length	State does not set regular season fees; Local School/Association Decision. Numbers provided are best educated quess.

NAIA						
	\$125-7				\$120 2AR/\$190	
RSC (KIAC)	\$140-9	\$200			С	\$200 DH

4/28/2021